First Name Last Name Gender YE Age

2023 NCSG Cycling Finals Roster

State

1 Mi

601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628

John
Gary
Elise
Rita
Steven
Angelo
Jean
Ron
Michael
George
Paul
Paul
Peter
Virginia
Richard
Sherry
Allan
Harriet
Marisa
Mariano
James
Cindy
Timothy
Judy
Dixon
Glenn
Hurt
Michael

Arch
Archer
Atkins
Ayers
Baker
Bartis
Bartis

Bell
Bentley
Bohannon
Bonner
Breniman
Brittenham
Broach
Brown
Bryant
Buss
Buss
Cabe
Camacho Jr
Clarke
Clenney
Clenney
Conway
Cook
Cook
Covington
Crecco

<

SIS L

57
67
67
72
70
63
64
65
59
61
60
87
66
78
83
56
82
76
57
68
70
57
62
66
76
55
67
62

Cherokee
Hillsborough
Cary

Manteo
Rosman
Mebane
Mebane
Hamptonville
Randleman
Mebane
Holly Springs
Raleigh
Bolivia
Manson

Winston Salem

Clayton
Rocky Mount
Rocky Mount
Cherokee
Fayetteville
Washington
Granite Falls
Granite Falls
Burlington
Greensboro
Greensboro
Chapel Hill
Wilmington

9/15/2023

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

09:17 AM
09:28 AM
08:40 AM
09:11 AM
08:52 AM
08:47 AM
08:43 AM

Not Reg
08:59 AM
09:26 AM
09:31 AM
08:39 AM
09:19 AM

Not Reg
08:54 AM

Not Reg

Not Reg
08:31 AM
09:37 AM
09:18 AM
09:15 AM
09:41 AM
09:46 AM

Not Reg
09:10 AM
09:23 AM

Not Reg
09:38 AM

12:00 PM
11:48 AM
11:29 AM
12:04 PM
11:42 AM
11:37 AM
11:33 AM
11:45 AM
11:54 AM
12:28 PM
12:41 PM
11:28 AM
12:09 PM
11:22 AM
12:08 PM
11:20 AM
11:40 AM
11:39 AM
12:15 PM
12:07 PM
12:03 PM
12:24 PM
12:30 PM
Not Reg
11:49 AM
12:39 PM
Not Reg
12:36 PM

02:36 PM
02:34 PM
02:05 PM
02:24 PM
02:28 PM
02:20 PM
02:15 PM
Not Reg
02:33 PM
03:06 PM
03:13 PM
02:11 PM
02:44 PM
02:04 PM
02:39 PM
Not Reg
02:21 PM
02:19 PM
02:51 PM
03:02 PM
02:45 PM
02:49 PM
03:03 PM
03:16 PM
Not Reg
03:21 PM
03:01 PM
03:14 PM



629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656

Peter
Chevol
Tom
Thomas
Gracia
Victor
Gerald
Gene
Cynthia
Danielle
David
Edward
Keith
Barbara
Johann
Phillip
Douglass
Anne
Melanie
Rick

Christopher

Darrell
Thomas
Angela
Jim

Lee
Perry
William

Davis
Davis
Deam
DiPace
DiPace
Espy
Fellenger
Ferebee
Foster
Foster
Gailey
Gardiner
Gaylord
Gouws
Greene
Gross
Hayes
Hayes
Helfer
Heyn
Hinklin
Hoerger
Hoke
Holloway
Howard
Hudson
James

M

TSI L

74
77
74
72
65
66
65
69
75
55
60
75
63
68
83
65
67
64
52
63
54
77
64
53
67
62
743
77

City
Eden
Clemmons
Raleigh
Raeford
Kill Devil Hills
Kill Devil Hills
Raleigh
Washington
Durham
Kitty Hawk
Kitty Hawk
Greensboro
Trinity
Whispering Pines
Whispering Pines
North Wilkesboro
Macon
Cary
Kernersville
Raleigh
Greensboro
Huntersville
Chapel Hill
Raleigh
Chapel Hill
Denver, NC
Kill Devil Hills
Salisbury

9/15/2023

2023 NCSG Cycling Finals Roster

Bib First Name Last Name Gender YE Age
Cunningham

State

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

1 Mi
09:25 AM
09:14 AM
09:08 AM
08:49 AM
08:44 AM
09:22 AM

Not Reg
09:00 AM
08:30 AM
09:32 AM
09:35 AM

Not Reg
09:48 AM
09:50 AM

Not Reg

Not Reg

Not Reg
08:42 AM

Not Reg
09:36 AM
09:05 AM
09:51 AM
09:21 AM
08:57 AM

Not Reg
09:53 AM
09:09 AM
09:45 AM

5K
12:21 PM
12:16 PM
12:12 PM
11:41 AM
11:32 AM
12:06 PM
12:37 PM
12:13 PM
11:15 AM
12:26 PM
12:32 PM
11:36 AM
12:35 PM
12:40 PM
11:53 AM
Not Reg
11:57 AM
11:35 AM
11:23 AM
12:31 PM
11:47 AM
12:43 PM
11:46 AM
12:02 PM
11:30 AM
12:46 PM
12:05 PM
Not Reg

10K
02:54 PM
03:04 PM
03:00 PM
Not Reg
02:14 PM
02:46 PM
02:37 PM
02:38 PM
02:00 PM
03:09 PM
03:08 PM
Not Reg
03:20 PM
03:10 PM
02:31 PM
03:05 PM
Not Reg
02:10 PM
Not Reg
02:43 PM
02:22 PM
03:17 PM
Not Reg
02:35 PM
02:12 PM
03:22 PM
02:47 PM
Not Reg



First Name Last Name

2023 NCSG Cycling Finals Roster

State

1 Mi

657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685

Michael
Amy
Theodore
Daniel
Mike
Terry
James
Thomas
Alvin
Mac
Amanda
Renissa
John
Mary
Duane
Willie
Dave

Jill
Pamela
Sherman

Rosamond

Lillian
Larry
Kay
Victor
Sharon
Mark
Stewart

Johnson
Johnston
Kallman
Long
Mabe
Mallo
Martin
Martin
Maxwell
Maxwell
McElreath
McLaughlin
Mikkonen
Miller
Millslagle
Mitchell
Olds
Paxson
Pegram
Pierce
Prince
Pruden
Rivenbark
Robbins
Rodriguez
Roggenbuck
Roy
Royall

Gender YE Age

<

== 1 - ) e s B B ) B ) B § B ) B ) - ) B )

72
54
78
63
76
60
64
85
54
76
59
55
82
69
73
80
70
51
68
86
84
58
66
63
71
85
60
61

Lincolnton
Cary

Chapel Hill
Roxboro
Pfafftown
Wake Forest
Arden

Raleigh
Washington
Salemburg
Denton
Cherokee
Hendersonville
Greenville
cary

Clinton

South Mills
Washington
Dallas
Southern Shores
Connelly Springs
Rocky Mount
Greensboro
Raleigh
Chapel Hill
Hillsborough
Washington
Sparta

9/15/2023

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

09:16 AM
Not Reg
09:34 AM
Not Reg
Not Reg
08:35 AM
09:54 AM
08:53 AM
09:42 AM
08:48 AM
08:50 AM
09:04 AM
09:06 AM
Not Reg
09:33 AM
08:46 AM
09:49 AM
09:20 AM
Not Reg
08:45 AM
08:36 AM
09:12 AM
09:29 AM
09:03 AM
Not Reg
08:55 AM
09:43 AM
09:27 AM

11:58 AM
Not Reg
12:23 PM
Not Reg
11:51 AM
Not Reg
12:47 PM
11:56 AM
12:44 PM
12:22 PM
11:27 AM
11:52 AM
12:11 PM
Not Reg
12:27 PM
Not Reg
12:42 PM
12:17 PM
Not Reg
11:34 AM
11:17 AM
12:29 PM
12:20 PM
12:14 PM
Not Reg
11:25 AM
12:25 PM
12:10 PM

02:29 PM
02:41 PM
03:12 PM
02:32 PM
Not Reg
Not Reg
03:25 PM
02:25 PM
03:23 PM
02:59 PM
02:09 PM
02:40 PM
02:55 PM
02:08 PM
02:56 PM
Not Reg
03:19 PM
02:58 PM
02:07 PM
02:13 PM
Not Reg
03:07 PM
02:50 PM
02:53 PM
02:02 PM
02:18 PM
03:15 PM
02:52 PM



686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707

Jagmunir
Charles
Lee
Carol
Emily
Sylvia
Angela
Michael
James
Rebecca
Tammy
Thomas
Joey
Patsy
Michael
Daniel
James
Marvel
Kevin
Ted
James
Pamela

Sankar
Sasser
Schimmelfing
Sessions
Smith
Starks
Stephenson
Stone
Strandquist
Talbott
Thomas
Thurman
Tynch
Tynch
Vandenheuve
Waite

Wall

Welch

Wilk
Williams
Wright
Zimmerman

M

MM Z

66
76
70
66
59
85
71
60
79
75
58
73
59
81
56
67
71
64
64
68
71
70

City
Concord
Indian Trail
Chapel Hill
Goldsboro
Ramseur
Littleton
Angier
Statesville
Durham
Colfax
Fayetteville
Rocky Mount
Kitty Hawk
Kitty Hawk
Cary
Raleigh
Whispering Pines
Cherokee
Raleigh
Greensboro
Greensboro
South Mills

9/15/2023

2023 NCSG Cycling Finals Roster

Bib First Name Last Name Gender YE Age State

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

1 Mi
08:56 AM
09:40 AM
09:30 AM
08:34 AM
09:02 AM
08:33 AM
08:51 AM
08:32 AM
08:58 AM
08:38 AM
09:07 AM
08:41 AM
09:44 AM

Not Reg
09:39 AM
09:24 AM
09:52 AM
09:47 AM
09:01 AM
08:37 AM

Not Reg
09:13 AM

5K
11:31 AM
12:19 PM
11:55 AM
Not Reg
11:38 AM
11:16 AM
11:50 AM
11:26 AM
11:21 AM
11:19 AM
11:44 AM
11:43 AM
12:34 PM
11:24 AM
12:38 PM
12:33 PM
12:45 PM
11:18 AM
11:59 AM
Not Reg
12:18 PM
12:01 PM

10K
02:06 PM
02:48 PM
02:26 PM
Not Reg
02:16 PM
02:01 PM
02:27 PM
02:17 PM
Not Reg
Not Reg
Not Reg
02:23 PM
03:11 PM
Not Reg
03:18 PM
Not Reg
03:24 PM
02:03 PM
02:30 PM
Not Reg
02:57 PM
02:42 PM



